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Financial support

You may be able to get financial support.

If you served before 1 April 1974 or in Viet Nam

You may be able to get:

Weekly Income Compensation (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/weekly-income-compensation/)
Disablement Pension (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/disablement-pension/)

Commemorative Travel Contribution (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/commemorative-travel-contribution/)
Retirement Lump Sum (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/retirement-lump-sumy/)

Veteran's Pension (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/veterans-pension/)

Get in touch with us, and we'll be able to discuss your situation. We can help you apply for support and give you any
information you may need.

Contact us (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/contact-us/)

If you served after 31 March 1974 on Qualifying Operational
Service

You may be able to get:

Weekly Compensation (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/weekly-compensation/)

Commemorative Travel Contribution (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/commemorative-travel-contribution/)
Retirement Lump Sum (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/retirement-lump-sum/)

Veteran's Pension (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/veterans-pension/)

Financial Advice (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/financial-advice/)

Impairment Compensation

Denendina when voiir service-ralated ininirv hannened voil mav he ahle ta aet financial comnencation
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When your service-related- Financial support

injury happened

Before April 2002 Independence Allowance (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/independence-
allowance/)

After 1 April 2002 Lump Sum for Permanent Impairment (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/a-z/lump-

sum-for-permanent-impairment/)

Get in touch with us, and we'll be able to discuss your situation. We can help you apply for support and give you any
information you may need.

Contact us (https://www.veteransaffairs.mil.nz/contact-us/)
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